outcomes is between two to three years, with the longest outcomes reported for

young adults/care leavers. For instance, this SROI analysis found that young

adults/care leavers reported five outcomes as lasting for four years. To test the

sensitivity of this duration, this scenario reducing all of the outcomes with four years to

three years. Another sensitivity test for outcomes with low durations involved increasing

the duration of outcomes with one year to two years. For instances, two outcomes

reported by service providers were reported as only lasting one year.

8 Note from Researcher: For all of the outcomes, duration was calculated by selecting the mean average figure for all

respondents who reported this outcome. Any outliers were removed from this calculation to limit the possibility of over-

valuing.

45

Table 11 Sensitivity tests for DIAL House SROI analysis

Scenario Sensitivity Test  Outcomes tests  New

value

Baseline

social

return

ratio

New

social

return

ratio

Difference

1

Increased

deadweight

estimations for

young adults &

care leavers

All of the

positive

outcomes for

young adults &

care leavers

+15% €6.24 €5.30 - €0.94

2

Increased

attribution

estimations for

all stakeholders

All of the

positive

outcomes for

all stakeholders

+10% €6.24 €5.48 - €0.76

3

Reducing high

values by 20%

All outcomes

over €5,000

-20% €6.24 €5.78 - €0.46

Reducing HACT

Wellbeing

Valuation proxy

€6,700.00 for
increased

mental

wellbeing

€5,775
from

value

exercise

€6.24 €6.20 - €0.04

4

Reducing

duration for

outcomes three

years or higher

All of the

outcome with

duration of 3+

years

-1 year €6.24 €5. 48 - €0.76

Increasing

duration for

outcomes with

one year

All of the

outcomes  with

duration of 1

year

+ 1 year €6.24 €6.26 €0.02

A sensitivity analysis shows that when different sets of assumptions or judgments are used to

calculate an SROI, this can have varying effects on the social return ratio. Overall, the sensitivity

test found that increasing the deadweight of outcomes for young adults/care leavers would

result in the largest effect on the social return ratio. For this reason, it is recommended that

more data is gathered on these outcomes in subsequent evaluations and analysis by DIAL

House.

6.7 Summary
The is calculated by dividing the value of all outcomes by the value of all inputs for the SROI